THE PROPOSED EIGHT (8") INCH DIAMETER LINES WILL RUN WITHIN THE RUN WITHIN THE PAVED SURFACE.  THE LINES RUN IN A NORTHERLY AND EASTERLY DIRECTION WITH SLIGHT BENDS AND CURVATURES. GATEWAY ESTATES UNIT ONE REPLAT M CONSISTS OF ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY GATEWAY ESTATES UNIT ONE REPLAT M CONSISTS OF ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY FOUR (164) 3/4" WATER SERVICE LINES. ONCE THE WATER LINES ARE INSTALLED, THE TOTAL ESTIMATED COST FOR THESE IMPROVEMENTS IS $218,857.82.  PRIOR TO OBTAINING WATER SERVICE, INDIVIDUAL LOT OWNERS MUST OBTAIN 218,857.82.  PRIOR TO OBTAINING WATER SERVICE, INDIVIDUAL LOT OWNERS MUST OBTAIN .

[...]

THE PROPOSED SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM WITHIN GATEWAY ESTATES UNIT ONE REPLAT M CONSISTS OF EIGHT INCH (8") DIAMETER LINES WHICH GENERALLY RUN SOUTHERLY AND WESTERLY ALONG PROPOSED STREET RIGHT-OF-WAYS.  THESE LINES WILL CONNECT AND BE EXTENDED THROUGHOUT THE PLANNED GATEWAY ESTATES UNIT ONE REPLAT M SITE. THE PROPOSED SEWAGE SYSTEM WILL ALSO INCLUDE THIRTEEN (13) SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES AND ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY FOUR (164), FOUR INCH (4") SERVICE LATERALS TO EACH LOT. THE ESTIMATED COST OF THESE SEWAGE FACILITIES IS $304,799.63. 304,799.63. . THE SEWAGE FACILITIES TO BE INSTALLED BY THE DEVELOPER WILL BE CONSTRUCTED AND OPERABLE WITHIN TWO (2) YEARS OF THE FILING OF THE PLAT.